10

11

y e
McDonald & Munro Ltd
o e Xeimi ShaicA.
e

SERVICES

(e | Spoeyside Sfages

&3 Cor IO e ———

Crew Car

David Bogie/ Barney  Mini JCW
Mitchell WRC

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mitsubishi Evo
Mole 9

Freddie Milne/ Patrick Ford Fiesta R5
Walsh

Jock Armstrong/ Subaru
Cameron Fair Impreza

Bruce McCombie/ Ford Focus

Michael Coutts

Scott Beattie/ Paula Mitsubishi Evo
Swinscoe 7

John Wink/ Will Atkins Hyundai i20 R5
Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Mitsubishi
Forsyth Lancer EVO 9
David Henderson/ Ford Fiesta R5
Chris Lees

Mark McCulloch / Proton Satria
Michael Hendry Evo

Scott Mccombie/ Mitsubishi

Charley Sayer-Payne Lancer Evo 6

CcC
1600

2000

1600

1998

1998

1998

1598

1998

1598

1998

2000

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

Class

Class
Pro 4
Class
M7
Class
Pro 4
Class
M7
Class
Pro 4
Class
M7
Class
Pro 4
Class
M7
Class
Pro 4
Class
M7

Class
M7

Final

Club
South of Scotland Car Club

Berwick & Districk Motor Club/

Berwick & District Motor Club

Highland Car Club / Roger
Albert Clark Rally Motor Club

Solway Car Club/ East Ayrshire
Car Club

63 Car Club

Highland Car Club/ CDMC

63 Car Club/ Whitchurch

63 Car Club (Elgin)

Hexham/ EACC

Solway Car Club / 63 Car Club

63 Car Club/ Saltire Rally Club

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Oakbank Plant Hire Ltd | Oakbank Waste
Management Ltd | North East Fallen Stock Ltd

Gate 7

MAC Plumbing Ltd, McCombie Builders Ltd

Nordan, Charles W Pirie, Laings Inverurie,
Dyce Carriers, John Wink Design, MRF

Fred Henderson Ltd, thedentmaster.com, Par
Petroleum, Mercury Motorsport Ltd

Hardie Engineering, Irongray Auto Centre
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No
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Keith Morris/ Terry
Mallin

Hugh Brunton/ Drew
Sturrock

John Morrison/ Peter
Carstairs

Angus Lawrie / Paul
Gribben

William Paterson/
Tom Hynd

lan Baumgart/ Mark
Fisher

Robert Adamson/
Jamie Edwards

Duncan Campbell/
Michael Cruickshank

Peter Stewart/ Harry
Marchbank

Chris Collie/ Ricky
Finlayson

Keir Beaton/ lain
Thorburn

Dougal Brown / Lewis
Rochford

Paul Mcerlean/ Niall
Mckenna

Car CcC
Mitsibushi Evo 1999
Ford Fiesta R5 1598
Ford Fiesta R5 1600
Mitsubishi Evo 2
9

Mitsubishi EVO 1998
9

Subaru 1998
Impreza

Ford Fiesta 1600
Rally2

Subaru 2000
Impreza

Peugeot 208 1200
Mitsubishi Evo 2000
Subaru 1998
Impreza

Ford Escort 1998

MK?2

Ford Escort Mk 2500
1

Class
Class
M7
Class
Pro 4
Class
Pro 4
Class
M7
Class
M7
Class
M6
Class
Pro 4
Class
M6
Class
Pro 2
Class
M7
Class
M6
Class
M4

Class
M5

Club

Stonehaven & District Motor
Club/ Highland Car Club

Stonehaven and District MC/
Solway Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Glenrothes
Motor Sport Club

Solway Car Club

Coltness Car Club

Hawick & Border CC./ West
Cumbria/BTRDA

Coltness Car Car/ Solway Car
Club

East Ayrshire Car Club
Solway Car Club/ South of
Scotland Car Club

63CC/ HCC

HCC/ Mull Car Club

63CC/ HCC

Magherafelt and District/
Magherafelt

Entrant/Sponsor

Asset Alliance Group

DC 7 Vending Ltd

AUTOSHOP.CO.UK

Weldex, John Williamson plumbing & Heating



No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crew

Stuart Egglestone/
Brian Hodgson
Simon Hay/ Calum
Jaffray

Thomas Gray/ Dave
Robson

John Rintoul/ Ross
Hynd

Kevin Crawford /
Andrew Stevenson
Stuart Irvine / Marc
Irvine

Scott Mutch/ Greg
McDonald

Gordon Murray/ Philip
Sandham

Alexander Vassallo/
Richard Morton
Crozier

Keith Riddick/ Mairi
Riddick

David Wilson/ Callum
Atkinson

Michael Renton/ John
Shepheard

Matthew Thomson /
lan Graham

Car
Ford Escort

Mitsubishi
EVO6

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Hyundai
Accent WRC

Subaru GC8

Ford Escort
MK2

Subaru
Impreza GC8
MG ZR

BMW Compact
Subaru

Impreza GC8
Subaru GC8

CcC
1998

2000

2500

1600

1997

1998

2300

1998

1600

2800

1990

2

Class
Class
H1
Class
M6
Class
M5
Class
Pro 4
Class
M7
Class
Pro 4
Class
C5
Class
M5
Class
M7

Class
M2
Class
M5
Class
M7

Class
C5

Club
Eden Valley Motor Club/ Eden

Vally Motor Club

63CC

HCC/ Hawick and Border CC
GMSC

63 Car Club Ltd

Scottish Sporting Car Club
63CC

TBC/ Morecambe And
Whickham

East Ayrshire Car Club/ Saltire
Rally Club

Solway Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Border
Ecosse Carr Club

Highland Car Club/ 63 Car Club

ADMC / Aberdeen District
Motor Club - ADMC

Entrant/Sponsor

Albyn Garage Aberdeen/Alpha Projects/M&M
Electrical services/Citygate Aberdeen
T. Gray Groundworks

FCE Group of Leven, DC Motorsports

Dalmore Farm Shop And Cafe



No
39

40

41

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

Crew

James Brims/ lain

Macdonald

John Crawford/ Karen

MaclLeod

Jordan Anderson/
Clare Mackenzie

Robert Thomson/
Kyle Mackintosh

Brian Ross / Jamie

Mactavish

Paddy Munro/ Dave

O'Brien

Brett Mckenzie/

Jordan Little

Keith Robathan/ lan

Nicoll

Kenny Wood/ Gordon

Chalmers

Jim Robertson/ Mike

Curry

Mike Moates / Gary

McDonald

Jan Budge/ Bruce

Lindsay

Scott Macdonald/

Gerry Straube

Car

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
MK2

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo
8

Ford Escort Mk
I

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza
Vauxhall
Firenza
BMW E30

Ford Escort
MKII

Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza WRX

CcC
2000

2000

1998

2000

2500

1800

1994

1998

1998

1998

1998

1994

Class
Class
M4
Class
M4
Class
C5
Class
M7
Class
M5
Class
M4
Class
C5
Class
H1
Class
M4
Class
H2
Class
C5
Class
C5

Class
C5

Club
Caithness Car Club/ Caithess

Car Club
Coltness Car Club
Highland Car Club

Highland

63 Car Club/ Saltire Car Club

Skye Rally Club/ Border Ecosse

Car Club
63CC

Saltire CC

Highland Car Club

South of Scotland/ RAC Motor
Club

Highland Car Club / ADMC
Solway / Pendle/ Pendle &

District / Solway
63 Car Club/ tbc

Entrant/Sponsor

IT Garage Services, Macleod Roofing,
Highland Temporary Works
DC Motorsport

SBK SUILVEN Ltd, Carbon Positive
Motorsport

The Wheel Specialist

Penpont Garage



No

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Crew

Geoff Goudie/
Christopher
Robertson
Graeme Sherry/
Ewan Lees
Darren McDonald/
Sarah Young

Martin Crombie/
Duncan Daun

Mark Shaw/ Stephen
Shaw

Thomas Rapson/
Michael Sutherland
Mike Grant/ Graham
Kelman

lain Urquhart /
Michael Mackenzie
Craig Smith/ Charles
Mackenzie

Sandy Arbuthnott /
lan Arbuthnott
Donald Brooker/ Tony
Booth

Ernie Lee/ Patricia
Lee

Car

Subaru
Impreza

Opel Manta
400

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru WRX

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo
5

Vauxhall Astra

Ford Focus
4WD

Subaru Legacy
RS

BMW 325i

CcC

2000

1998

1998

1994

2000

2000

2000

2000

1998

2000

1998

2495

Class

Class
C5

Class
C3
Class
C5

Class
M6

Class
C5
Class
C5
Class
C5
Class
C5
Class
C3
Class
C5
Class
H2

Class
H2

Club
ADMC/ EACC

Coltness/ Glenrothes Motor
Sport Club

The 63 Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Admc

HCC

Caithness Car Club

63CC

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club

63CC

Stonehaven

63CC

Entrant/Sponsor

DGM Transport, Sarah’s Pet Services, Steve
Cox Builders, Greg McDonald Joiners, Dallas
Designs, Holl

DSC North Ltd

SPH

Shore Garage Helmsdale , Avco Engineering
supplies ,

MG Motors Elgin

R.M.Motors, Jig Ground Work, Smart Moves,

Gunn Mechanical Services

MG Motors Elgin

Haddo Energy Ltd



No
65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Crew

Hamish Grant/
Stewart Hurst

Colin Baxter / Alvin

Campbell

Scott Peacock/ Craig

Wallace

Justin Gunning/ Keith

Fair

Robert Proudlock/

Steven Brown

Rhuaridh Campbell/
Shaina Archibald

John Brownie/
Gordon Ritchie

Colin Patterson/ Gary

Clark

Alistair Brearley/ Paul

Barbet

Martyn Erskine/

Kieran Hyslop

Peter Beaton/ Dean

Ross

Jim McDowall/ Shona

Hale
CharlesJDR

Hopkinson/ Gerry

Bryden

Car

Ford Escort
MK2

Peugeot 205

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta R2

Vauxhall Adam

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Opel Kadett C

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford MK2
Escort RS

Peugeot 206
Cup
Honda Civic

Ford Escort
Mk11

FORD Escort
MK2 RS 1800

CcC
2500

1600

1600

1600

1600

2000

1998

2000

1998

1600

1600

1998

1998

Class
Class
M5
Class
C3
Class
M2
Class
M2
Class
M2
Class
M4
Class
C3
Class
C3
Class
C3
Class
C2
Class
M2
Class
M4

Class
H2

Club
63 Car Club

Skye/ Highland

Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally

Club

East Ayrshire Car Club

Solway Car Club / Highland Car

Club

Skye Rally Club

Stonehaven & Dstrct Motor

Club
63CC

Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/
Hawick & Border CC

Machars Car Club

Skye Car Club

Mull Car Club/ GMSC / Saltire

Rally Club

63 Car Club Elgin and Forest of
Dean MC/ East Ayrshire Car

Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Marchstone Homes, KDM Gunning Electrical,
Bitwise Group

Mabie House Hotel

Station Garage Kintore/ Retro Restorations/
Morris Trailers

Moto Car Sales Ltd

Erskine Automotive Services, Mcleans Taxis,
Autolinks Stranraer, 3b Construction
A.J.Grant And Sons

Motorwise Recovery Newton Stewart

Black Antler Designs



No
78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Crew

Ashleigh Morris/
Martin Haggett
David McLeod/
Eamonn Boyle
Richard Stewart/
Carin Tait-Logan
Kevin Gray/ Daniel

Christie

Neil Philip/ lan Philip

Ronald Horne/ Steven

Kerschat

Orrin McDonnell/
Eoghan Anderson

Chris Baillie/ Brian

Foggo

Cameron Black/ lan

Macdougall

Donald Murray/
Morgan Redpath

Derek Duncan/ Adrian

Bruce

Robert Tonge/ Sean

Newlands

Jack Ingleby/ Grania

Watson

Car

Ford Fiesta
R200

Chrysler
Sunbeam Ti

Peugeot 208

Suzuki Swift

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza
Peugeot 205
GTI

Mazda 323
Turbo 4x4

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza

MG ZR

Ford Mustang

CcC
1598

1600

1199

1998

2000

1994

1994

1600

1600

1998

1994

1396

5700

Class
Class
M2
Class
H1
Class
Pro 2
Class
M3
Class
C5
Class
M7
Class
C5
Class
Cc2
Class
C5

Class
C5
Class
M6
Class
C1

Class
H2

Club

Dunfermline Car Club / Bolton

Le-Moors

East Ayrshire Car Club

Solway Coast Car Club/ Border
Ecosse Car Club

Highland Car Club/ 63 Car Club
63 Car Club Elgin

63 Car Club/ Highland Car Club

Isle of Skye RC/ Dunfermline

Car Club

Skye/ Highland Car Club

Stonehaven & District Motor
Club/ Mull Car Club

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club

63 Car Club

63 Car Club/ 63CC

Entrant/Sponsor

Morris Lubricants, FJ-RS Engineering,
Carbon Positive Motorsport

AUTOSHOP.CO.UK

Five Mile Garage, Gavin Bain & Co, Genny
Hire , ITC Hydraulics, Subsea Tooling
Services, H Parkin

TFRallysport



No
91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Crew

Aileen Forrest/ John
Forrest

David MacLeod/ Tom
Bell

Meghan O'Kane/
John O'Kane

Nikki Addison/ Rachel

Matheson

lan Milne/ Sandy
Milne

Stephen Fraser/ Alan
Grant

Andrew Logan/
Calum Fraser

Alan Wallace/ Martin
Forrest

Niall Philips/ Michael
Moates

Graeme Morrison/
Kyle Morrison

Terry Smith/ Kenny
Foggo

Tommy Sutherland /
Ryan Renwick
Howard Alexander/
Martin Young

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Peugeot 106
GTI

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 106

Ford Escort
MK2

Vauxhall Nova

Peugeot 205

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo 7

Ford RS2000
4x4

Ford Escort
Mk2
Suzuki Swift

Skoda Favorit

Ford Focus

CcC
2000

1587

1600

1600

1998

1598

1580

1998

2000

1600

1289

1600

Class
Class
M7
Class
C2
Class
M2
Class
C2
Class
H2
Class
M2

Class
Cc2

Class
C5
Class
C5
Class
M4
Class
M2
Class
C1

Class
M2

Club

63 Car Club Elgin Ltd

Highland Car Club

Skye Car Club

Isle of skye

63 Car Club

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club

A.D.M.C/ ADMC

HCC/ ADMC

SDMC

Highland

Highland Car Club

Clitheroe & District Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor
247 MACHINING SERVICES LTD

Strang Customs, Wee shell fish Itd, Chalmers
garage, DIL Vehicle movers, Creative sign &
print

Retro Restorations

TST, Migdale Transport

The Hobby Shop, Faversham, Kent -
www.hobb-e-mail.co.uk - TNS Rally



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

104 Robert MacRae/ Ross Ford Mk2 1962 Class Skye
MacRae Escort C3

105 Greg Grant/ lain Ford Focus 0 Class Highland Car Club
Macleod ST170 C3

106 Liam Richardson / Peugeot 306 2 Class Highland Car Club L.R Plumbing and Heating
Darren Kennedy C3

107 David Sutherland / Peugeot 205 1600 Class Caithness Car Club
Danny Sutherland C2

108 Edward Noble/ Liam  Ford Fiesta ST 1999 Class Highland Car Club
Bremner C3

109 Calum MacDougall/  Citroen Saxo 1600 Class Mull Car Club Duffy Harvesting
Tommy Duffy Logan VTS C2

There are 107 entries, and 102 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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&3 Car ClE

Car

10

16
14

22
19

17

Cls

Class Pro
4

Class M7
Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Final

Crew

David Bogie/ Barney Mitchell

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock

Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson

Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards

William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

Individual Times

0:47

0:47

0:48

0:46

0:49

0:48
0:51

0:49
0:48

0:57
0:50

0:57
0:48

0:49

0:47

0:45

0:47

0:44

0:48

0:47
0:49

0:48
0:46

0:50
0:49

0:53
0:47

0:49

3:41

3:34

3:49

3:53

3:48

3:52
3:49

3:54
3:57

4:00
4:00

3:56
4:01

4:11

5:15

5:16

5:21

5:26

5:23

5:25
5:30

5:31
5:33

5:32
5:35

5:44
5:36

5:31

4:49

4:48

4:54

4:55

4:52

4:55
4:58

5:04
5:03

5:06
5:12

5:06
5:13

5:07

In Position Order

4:31

4:39

4:45

4:44

4:43

4:47
4:47

4:51
4:51

5:00
4:58

4:58
5:03

5:07

7:49

7:55

8:03

8:03

8:16

8:07
8:09

8:16
8:20

8:11
8:23

8:32
8:31

8:31

8
6:47

6:58

6:56

7:02

7:09

7:07
7:03

7:07
7:14

7:10
7:23

7:25
7:30

7:44

9 Penalty
2:49

2:53
2:58
2:52

2:53

2:56
2:53

2:55
2:57

3:00
2:58

2:57
3:.01

3:10

to MC 9A
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
37:15 1 1
37:35
38:21
38:25
38:41 3 5
38:44
38:49
39:15
39:29
39:46 10
40:08 11
40:28 12
40:30 13
40:59 7 14
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Car
18
29

23
32
20

26
11

31

41
27
30
45
24
39
37
69
56
33
61
47
51

Cls
Class M6

Class Pro
4

Class M6
Class C5
Class M6

Class H1
Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class C5
Class M6
Class M7
Class M4
Class M4
Class M4
Class M7
Class M2
Class M6
Class M5
Class C3
Class H1
Class C5

Crew
lan Baumgart/ Mark Fisher
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn
Scott Mutch/ Greg McDonald

Duncan Campbell/ Michael
Cruickshank

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson

Scott Mccombie/ Charley Sayer-
Payne

Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
James Brims/ lain Macdonald
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Martin Crombie/ Duncan Daun
Gordon Murray/ Philip Sandham
Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

1
0:51
0:50

0:51
0:51
0:53

0:54
0:50

0:51

0:55
0:51
2:00
0:54
0:51
0:54
0:58
0:55
0:58
0:58
0:57
0:58
0:57

2
0:51
0:48

0:51
0:49
0:52

0:52
0:50

0:51

0:56
0:50
0:53
0:52
0:51
0:52
0:56
0:53
0:55
0:56
0:56
0:54
0:54

3
4:06
4:04

4:06
4:09
4:10

4:11
4:18

4:09

4:11
4:16
4:11
4:20
4:29
4:24
4:14
4:35
4:24
4:26
4:42
4:36
4:26

4
5:44
5:46

5:50
5:54
5:49

5:46
5:55

5:57

6:37
6:09
5:54
6:04
6:22
6:08
5:56
6:09
6:13
6:23
6:29
6:24
6:29

5
5:16
5:19

5:14
5:25
5:19

5:21
5:42

5:22

5:28
5:37
5:33
5:34
5:40
5:25
5:21
5:43
5:42
5:55
6:00
5:55
6:00

6
5:11
5:11

5:09
5:06
5:13

5:20
5:10

5:23

5:21
5:28
5:19
5:33
5:22
5:40
5:20
5:34
5:48
5:33
5:43
5:47
5:50

7
8:37
8:42

8:56
8:39
8:44

8:47
8:40

8:58

9:03
9:16
8:58
9:36
9:17
9:36
11:02
9:35
9:35
9:35
9:26
9:34
9:33

8
7:34
7:39

7:24
7:35
7:39

7:32
7:33

7:45

7:41
7:56
7:47
7:55
8:11
8:07
7:50
8:05
8:14
8:11
8:12
8:14
8:29

9 Penalty
3:06
3:03

3:02
3:03
3:02

3:09
3:06

3:05

3:10
3:12
3:09
3:14
3:11
3:22
3:09
3:25
3:22
3:17
3:23
3:28
3:20

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

41:16
41:22

41:23
41:31
41:41

41:52
42:04

42:21

43:22
43:35
43:44
44:02
44:14
44:28
44:46
44:54
45:11
45:14
45:48
45:50
45:58

1 15
8 16

2 17
18
3 19

20
8 21

9 22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

W N PO B~ DN

1

o
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Car
59
55
67
54
62
63
49
90
71
76
91
74
99
94
72
82
98
86
87

100
80

50

Cls
Class C5
Class C5
Class M2
Class C3
Class C5
Class H2
Class H2
Class H2
Class C3
Class M4
Class M7
Class C2
Class C5
Class C2
Class C3
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class M4

Class Pro
2

Class C5

Crew

Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Jack Ingleby/ Grania Watson
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Jim McDowall/ Shona Hale
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Niall Philips/ Michael Moates
Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark

Neil Philip/ 1an Philip

Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest
Cameron Black/ lan Macdougall
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Graeme Morrison/ Kyle Morrison

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

1
0:54
1:00
0:58
0:58
0:54
0:57
0:58
0:59
0:57
0:56
0:57
0:57
0:58
0:58
1:01
0:59
0:55
1:05
1:01
0:59
0:57

0:55

2
0:52
0:53
0:57
0:55
0:56
0:56
0:56
0:57
0:56
0:54
0:53
0:55
0:57
0:55
0:59
0:57
0:53
1:04
0:56
0:58
0:56

0:56

3
4:28
4:35
4:30
4:45
4:27
4:36
4:43
4:43
4:37
4:46
4:37
4:41
4:56
4:49
4:51
4:47
4:52
4:49
4:43
4:49
4:45

4:42

4
6:32
6:30
6:24
6:22
6:28
6:25
6:28
6:35
6:40
6:38
6:46
6:39
6:41
6:50
6:42
6:51
6:59
6:45
6:52
6:51
6:44

6:45

5
5:50
5:57
5:55
5:57
6:00
6:10
6:01
5:57
6:09
6:13
6:02
6:16
6:13
6:16
6:13
6:21
6:19
6:13
6:15
6:18
6:18

7:06

6
5:50
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:48
5:49
5:46
5:53
5:50
5:55
5:53
6:01
6:05
6:01
6:05
6:03
6:00
6:09
5:53
6:05
6:16

5:56

7
9:42
9:36
9:41
9:39
9:56

10:01
9:55
9:52

10:11

10:09

10:10

10:23

10:04

10:10

10:23

10:18

10:06

10:18

10:42

10:03

10:40

10:24

8
8:31
8:26
8:23
8:17
8:18
8:22
8:25
8:29
8:52
8:44
9:04
8:47
8:59
9:14
8:55
8:59
9:14
9:04
9:04
9:22
8:55

9:05

9 Penalty
3:21
3:15
3:26
3:24
3:23
3:25
3:36
3:30
3:30
3:28
3:23
3:34
3:35
3:34
3:38
3:35
3:39
3:35
3:39
3:41
3:36

3:38

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

46:00
46:00
46:02
46:05
46:10
46:41
46:48
46:55
47:42
47:43
47:45
48:13
48:28
48:47
48:47
48:50
48:57
49:02
49:05
49:06
49:07

49:27

4 36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
11 46
47
48
49
50
51
52
10 53
11 54
5 55

56

A W W DN P O DN DN O

© 0o A N N BB

12 57



Car
77

73
83
60
85
106
89
108
104
96
107
92
95
109

101
103
58

Cls
Class H2

Class C3
Class M7
Class C5
Class C2
Class C3
Class C1
Class C3
Class C3
Class M2
Class C2
Class C2
Class H2
Class C2

Class M2
Class M2
Class C5

Crew

Charles J D R Hopkinson/ Gerry
Bryden

Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat

lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Chris Baillie/ Brian Foggo

Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant

David Sutherland / Danny Sutherland
David MacLeod/ Tom Bell

lan Milne/ Sandy Milne

Calum MacDougall/ Tommy Duffy
Logan

Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Howard Alexander/ Martin Young
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1:00

1:15
1:02
0:58
1:02
1:00
0:56
1:04
0:58
1:03
1:02
1:13
1:01
0:57

1:04
1:05
0:58

0:59

0:58
1:03
0:55
0:59
0:58
0:55
0:59
0:59
0:58
0:58
1:01
1:00
0:55

1:01
1:01
0:52

4:46

4:53
5:07
4:43
4:59
5:02
6:19
5:10
5:07
5:00
5:16
5:17
4:56
5:22

5:14
5:10
4:30

6:47

6:52
7:07
7:09
7:09
7:06
6:37
7:26
7:08
6:56
7:11
7:18
7:25
7:36

7:24
7:49
6:14

6:35

6:17
6:26
6:19
6:33
6:35
6:27
6:40
6:46
6:32
6:42
6:49
6:41
6:51

6:44
7:13
9:29

6
6:12

6:09
6:02
5:58
6:18
6:15
6:09
6:35
6:18
6:20
6:25
6:18
6:26
6:41

6:38
6:44
5:48

7
10:46

10:26
10:19
10:57
10:14
10:43
10:49
11:06
11:16
10:51
10:45
10:53
11:17
11:08

11:12
12:37
9:40

8
8:55

9:17
9:11
9:19
9:11
9:17
8:53
8:31
9:28
9:13
9:32
9:26
9:36
9:20

9:59
10:03
8:27

9 Penalty
3:35 49:35
3:38 49:45
3:39 49:56
3:40 49:58
3:51 50:16
3:44 50:40
3:59 51:.04
3:56 51:27
3:40 51:40
4:51 51:44
3:59 51:50
3:56 52:11
3:52 52:14
3:49 52:39
4:03 53:19
4:06 55:48
3:20 12:00 1:01:18

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

4 58

o1

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

el o
w N

D o1 o1 A W 00 N P O W

72
73

14 74

Car 58 Penalty details:- 12:00 for 6:00 early at TC 5



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles 4.98 miles 8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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SERVICES

&3 Car ClUE

Car

10
11

12
14

Cls

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class M7
Class M7

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Final

—steges.couk

Crew

David Bogie/ Barney Mitchell

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair

Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts

Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
David Henderson/ Chris Lees

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Scott Mccombie/ Charley Sayer-
Payne

Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

Individual Times

0:47

0:48
0:49

0:47
0:51

0:50
0:48

0:48
0:46

0:49
0:50

1:05
0:50

0:47

0:47
0:48

0:45
0:49

0:50
0:46

0:47
0:44

0:48
0:50

0:54
0:49

3:41

3:49
3:48

3:34
3:49

3:52
3:57

3:52
3:53

3:54
4:18

4:03
4:00

5:15

5:21
5:23

5:16

5:30

5:33

5:25
5:26

5:31
5:55

5:44
5:35

4:49

4:54
4:52

4:48

4:58

5:03

4:55
4:55

5:04
5:42

5:15
5:12

In Starting Order

4:31

4:45
4:43

4:39

4:47

4:51

4:47
4:44

4:51
5:10

4:58

7:49

8:03
8:16

7:55

8:09

8:20

8:07
8:03

8:16
8:40

8:23

8
6:47

6:56
7:09

6:58

7:03

7:14

7:07
7:02

7:07
7:33

7:23

9 Penalty
2:49

2:58
2:53

2:53

2:53

2:57

2:56
2:52

2:55
3:06

2:58

to MC 9A
Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
37:15 1 1
38:21
38:41 3
37:35 2
38:49 4

Off Road
39:29 5 9
38:44
38:25 4
39:15 8
42:04 21

Mechanical

40:08 6 11


https://www.rallies.info/
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Car
15

16
17
18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

32
33

Cls

Class Pro
4

Class M7
Class M7
Class M6

Class Pro
4

Class M6

Class Pro
2

Class M7
Class M6
Class M4
Class M5
Class H1
Class M6
Class M5

Class Pro
4

Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class C5
Class M5

Crew

John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs

Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd
lan Baumgart/ Mark Fisher

Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards

Duncan Campbell/ Michael
Cruickshank

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank

Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson

Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
Paul Mcerlean/ Niall Mckenna
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray
Thomas Gray/ Dave Robson
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson

Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Scott Mutch/ Greg McDonald
Gordon Murray/ Philip Sandham

0:50

0:57
0:49
0:51
0:48

0:53

0:54

0:57
0:51
0:51
0:52
0:54
0:51
0:52
0:50

2:00
0:51

0:51
0:58

0:59

0:50
0:49
0:51
0:47

0:52

0:52

0:53
0:51
0:51
0:51
0:52
0:50
0:51
0:48

0:53
0:51

0:49
0:56

4:21

4:00
4:11
4:06
4:01

4:10

5:02

3:56
4:06
4:29
4:16
4:11
4:16
4:17
4:04

4:11
4:09

4:09
4:26

11:00

5:32
5:31
5:44
5:36

5:49

5:44
5:50
6:22
5:53
5:46
6:09
5:50
5:46

5:54
5:57

5:54
6:23

5:06
5:07
5:16
5:13

5:19

5:06
5:14
5:40
5:30
5:21
5:37
5:17
5:19

5:33
5:22

5:25
5:55

5:00
5:07
5:11
5:03

5:13

4:58
5:09
5:22
5:19
5:20
5:28
5:15
5:11

5:19
5:23

5:06
5:33

8:11
8:31
8:37
8:31

8:44

8:32
8:56
9:17

8:47
9:16
8:41
8:42

8:58
8:58

8:39
9:35

7:10
7:44
7:34
7:30

7:39

7:25
7:24
8:11

7:32
7:56

7:39

7:47
7:45

7:35
8:11

9 Penalty

3:00
3:10
3:06
3:01

3:02

2:57
3:02
3:11

3:09
3:12

3:03

3:09
3:05

3:03
3:17

Mechanic

39:46
40:59
41:16
40:30

41:41

Mechanic

40:28
41:23
44:14
Clutch
41:52
43:35
Propshatft
41:22

43:44
42:21

41:31
45:14

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

al

N P NG

al

N

10
14
15
13

19

12
17
27

20
24

16

25
22

18
32



Car
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Cls
Class M7

Class M2
Class M5
Class M7
Class C5
Class M4
Class M4
Class C5
Class M7
Class M5
Class M4
Class C5
Class H1
Class M4
Class H2
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C3
Class C5
Class M6
Class C5

Crew

Alexander Vassallo/ Richard Morton
Crozier

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

David Wilson/ Callum Atkinson
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Matthew Thomson / lan Graham
James Brims/ lain Macdonald
John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Robert Thomson/ Kyle Mackintosh
Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Brett Mckenzie/ Jordan Little

Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Scott Macdonald/ Gerry Straube
Geoff Goudie/ Christopher Robertson
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Martin Crombie/ Duncan Daun
Mark Shaw/ Stephen Shaw

0:50

0:54
0:53
0:58
0:53
0:54
0:55
0:55
0:53
0:53
0:54
0:53
0:58
0:55
0:58
0:55
0:57
0:57

0:58
1:00
0:58

0:51

0:53
0:51
0:56
0:55
0:52
0:53
0:56
0:51
0:54
0:52
0:50
0:54
0:53
0:56
0:56
0:54
0:57

0:55
0:53
0:55

4:00

4:24
4:16
4:14
4:46
4:24
4:20
4:11
4:18

4:20
4:31
4:36
4:14
4:43
4:42
4:26
4:32

4:45
4:35
4:24

5:32

6:08
5:52
5:56

6:08

6:37

6:04
6:29
6:24

6:28
6:45
6:29
6:23

6:22
6:30
6:13

5:05

5:20
5:21

5:25

5:28

5:34
5:54
5:55

6:01
7:06
6:00
5:52

5:57
5:57
5:42

5:02

5:17
5:20

5:40

5:21

5:33
5:34
5:47

5:46
5:56
5:50

5:48
5:48
5:48

17:00
11:02

9:36

9:03

9:36
9:44
9:34

9:55
10:24
9:33

9:39
9:36
9:35

7:50

8:07

741

7:55

8:14

8:25
9:05
8:29

8:17
8:26
8:14

9 Penalty

3:09

3:22

3:10

3:14

3:28

3:36
3:38
3:20

3:24
3:15
3:22

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Off Road

Mechanical

Stopped in Stage

44:46 10 29
Mechanical

44:28 3 28
Stopped in Stage

43:22 2 23
Mechanical
Mechanical

44:02 1 26
Engine

45:50 2 34
Off Road

46:48 2 42

49:27 12 57

45:58 3 35
Fire
Non-Starter

46:05 2 39

46:00 5 37

45:11 5 31

Non-Starter



Car
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79

Cls
Class C5

Class C5
Class C5
Class C3
Class C5
Class H2
Class H2
Class M5
Class C3
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M4
Class C3
Class C3
Class C3
Class C2
Class M2
Class M4
Class H2

Class M2
Class H1

Crew

Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland

Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman

lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Hamish Grant/ Stewart Hurst
Colin Baxter / Alvin Campbell
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Justin Gunning/ Keith Fair

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark
Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross

Jim McDowall/ Shona Hale

Charles J D R Hopkinson/ Gerry
Bryden

Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle

0:58

0:54
0:58
0:57
0:54
0:57
1:01
0:55
0:59
0:58
0:54
0:55
0:56
0:57
1:01
1:15
0:57

0:56
1:00

0:56
1:00

0:52

0:52
0:55
0:56
0:56
0:56
0:59
0:56
0:58
0:57
0:53
0:53
0:54
0:56
0:59
0:58
0:55

0:54
0:59

0:55
0:58

4:30

4:28
4:43
4:42
4:27
4:36
4:48

5:16
4:30
4:36
4:35
4:42
4:37
4:51
4:53
4:41

4:46
4:46

4:46
4:55

6:14

6:32
7:09
6:29
6:28
6:25
6:36

7:30
6:24
6:07
6:09
6:30
6:40
6:42
6:52
6:39

6:38
6:47

6:41
6:36

9:29

5:50
6:19
6:00
6:00
6:10

5:55
5:46
5:43
6:07
6:09
6:13
6:17
6:16

6:13
6:35

6:24
6:11

6 7 8 9
5:48 9:40 8:27 3:20
Car 58 Penalty details:-
550 9:42 8:31 3:21
5:58 10:57 9:19 3:40
543 9:26 8:12 3:23
5:48 9:56 8:18 3:23
5:49 10:01 8:22 3:25

5:48
5:31
5:34
5:52
5:50
6:05
6:09
6:01

9:41 8:23 3:26

9:35
10:16
10:11
10:23
10:26

10:23

8:05 3:25
8:52
8:55
9:17
8:47

3:30
3:38
3:38
3:34

5:55
6:12

10:09
10:46

8:44
8:55

3:28
3:35

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
12:00 1:01:18 14 74
12:00 for 6:00 early at TC 5
46:00 4 36
49:58 13 61
45:48 1 33
46:10 6 40
46:41 41
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
46:02 2 38
In Ditch
44:54 1 30
Retired in Service
47:42 3 44
48:47 4 50
49:45 5 59
48:13 1 47
Mechanical
47:43 4 45
49:35 4 58
Mechanical
Mechanical



Car
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Cls

Class Pro
2

Class M3
Class C5
Class M7
Class C5
Class C2
Class C5
Class C5
Class M6
Class C1
Class H2
Class M7
Class C2
Class M2
Class C2
Class H2
Class M2
Class C2
Class C5
Class C5
Class M4
Class M2
Class C1

Crew

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

Kevin Gray/ Daniel Christie

Neil Philip/ 1an Philip

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Chris Baillie/ Brian Foggo
Cameron Black/ lan Macdougall
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Derek Duncan/ Adrian Bruce
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Jack Ingleby/ Grania Watson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
David MacLeod/ Tom Bell
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane
Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
lan Milne/ Sandy Milne

Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant
Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser
Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest
Niall Philips/ Michael Moates
Graeme Morrison/ Kyle Morrison
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick

0:57

0:59
1:02

1:02
1:05
1:01
1:02
0:56
0:59
0:57
1:13
1:01
0:58
1:01
1:03
0:59
0:55
0:58
0:59
1:04
1:05

0:56

0:57
1:03

0:59
1:04
0:56
1:00
0:55
0:57
0:53
1:01
0:59
0:55
1:00
0:58
1:05
0:53
0:57
0:58
1:01
1:02

4:45

4:47
5:07

4:59
4:49
4:43
4:46
6:19
4:43
4:37
5:17
4:51
4:49
4:56
5:00

4:52
4:56
4:49
5:14
5:09

6:44

6:51
7:07

7:09
6:45
6:52
7:06
6:37
6:35
6:46
7:18
6:51
6:50
7:25
6:56

6:59
6:41
6:51
7:24
7:00

6:18

6:21
6:26

6:33
6:13
6:15
6:31
6:27
5:57
6:02
6:49
6:19
6:16
6:41
6:32

6:19
6:13
6:18
6:44
7:44

6:16

6:03
6:02

6:18
6:09
5:53
6:13
6:09
5:53
5:53
6:18
5:58
6:01
6:26
6:20

6:00
6:05
6:05
6:38
6:30

10:40

10:18
10:19

10:14
10:18
10:42
10:37
10:49

9:52
10:10
10:53
10:29
10:10
11:17
10:51

10:06
10:04
10:03
11:12
17:00

8
8:55

8:59
9:11

9:11
9:04
9:04
9:23
8:53
8:29
9:04
9:26

9:14
9:36
9:13

9:14
8:59
9:22
9:59

9 Penalty
3:36

3:35
3:39

3:51
3:35
3:39
3:56
3:59
3:30
3:23
3:56

3:34
3:52
4:51

3:39
3:35
3:41
4:03

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

49:07 1

Non-Starter

48:50 8
49:56 12
Non Starter
50:16 3
49:02 10
49:.05 11
Overheating
51:04 1
46:55 3
47:45 11
52:11 5
Retired
48:47
52:14
51:44
Rolled
48:57 9
48:28 7
49:06 5
53:19 4
Mechanical

56

60

62
53
54

64
43
46
69

49
70
67

52
48
55
72



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty
103 Class M2 Howard Alexander/ Martin Young 1:05 1:01 5:10 7:49 7:13 6:44 12:37 10:03 4:06

104 Class C3 Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae 0:58 0:59 5:07 7:08 6:46 6:18 11:16 9:28 3:40

105 Class C3 Greg Grant/ lain Macleod 1:11 1:00 5:10 8:58 6:32 6:19 10:39 9:05

106 Class C3 Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy 1:00 0:58 5:02 7:06 6:35 6:15 10:43 9:17 3:44
107 Class C2 David Sutherland / Danny Sutherland 1:02 0:58 5:16 7:11 6:42 6:25 10:45 9:32 3:59

108 Class C3 Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner 1:04 0:59 5:10 7:26 6:40 6:35 11:06 8:31 3:56
109 Class C2 Calum MacDougall/ Tommy Duffy 0:57 0:55 5:22 7:36 6:51 6:41 11:.08 9:20 3:49
Logan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor Balloch Knock More
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles 4.98 miles 8.43 miles 7.04 miles

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
55:48 5 73
51:40 8 66
Retired
50:40 6 63
51:50 4 68
51:27 7 65
52:39 6 71
Stage 9
Ordiequish
3.03 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

&3 Car ClD

Cls

Class Class C1

89

Class C1

Class Class C2

74
94
85
107
92
109

Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class C2

Class Class C3

61
54
71
72
73
106
108
104

Class C3
Class C3
Class C3
Class C3
Class C3
Class C3
Class C3
Class C3

Class Class C5

___| Final

Crew
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop

Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
Chris Baillie/ Brian Foggo

David Sutherland / Danny Sutherland
David MacLeod/ Tom Bell

Calum MacDougall/ Tommy Duffy
Logan

Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark

Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet

Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae

Individual Times

0:56

0:57
0:58
1:02
1:02
1:13
0:57

0:57
0:58
0:57
1:01
1:15
1:00
1:04
0:58

0:55

0:55
0:55
0:59
0:58
1:01
0:55

0:56
0:55
0:56
0:59
0:58
0:58
0:59
0:59

6:19

4:41
4:49
4:59
5:16
5:17
5:22

4:42
4:45
4:37
4:51
4:53
5:02
5:10
5:07

6:37

6:39
6:50
7:09
7:11
7:18
7:36

6:29
6:22
6:40
6:42
6:52
7:06
7:26
7:08

6:27

6:16
6:16
6:33
6:42
6:49
6:51

6:00
5:57
6:09
6:13
6:17
6:35
6:40
6:46

6:09

6:01
6:01
6:18
6:25
6:18
6:41

5:43
5:48
5:50
6:05
6:09
6:15
6:35
6:18

In Class Order

10:49

10:23
10:10
10:14
10:45
10:53
11:08

9:26

9:39
10:11
10:23
10:26
10:43
11:06
11:16

8

8:53

8:47
9:14
9:11
9:32
9:26
9:20

8:12
8:17
8:52
8:55
9:17
9:17
8:31
9:28

9 Penalty

3:59

3:34
3:34
3:51
3:59
3:56
3:49

3:23
3:24
3:30
3:38
3:38
3:44
3:56
3:40

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

to MC 9A

Cils OIA
Total Pos Pos
51:04 1 64
48:13 1 47
48:47 2 49
50:16 3 62
51:50 4 68
52:11 5 69
52:39 6 71
45:48 1 33
46:05 2 39
47:42 3 44
48:47 4 50
49:45 5 59
50:40 6 63
51:27 7 65
51:40 8 66
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Car
32
41
51
59
55
62
99
82
98
86
87
50
60
58

Cls
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5

Class Class H1

26 ClassH1
47 Class H1
Class Class H2
63 Class H2
49 Class H2
90 Class H2
77 Class H2

Crew

Scott Mutch/ Greg McDonald
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Niall Philips/ Michael Moates

Neil Philip/ 1an Philip

Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest
Cameron Black/ lan Macdougall
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie

Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry
Jack Ingleby/ Grania Watson

Charles J D R Hopkinson/ Gerry
Bryden

1
0:51
0:55
0:57
0:54
1:00
0:54
0:58
0:59
0:55
1:05
1:01
0:55
0:58
0:58

0:54
0:58

0:57
0:58
0:59
1:00

2
0:49
0:56
0:54
0:52
0:53
0:56
0:57
0:57
0:53
1:04
0:56
0:56
0:55
0:52

0:52
0:54

0:56
0:56
0:57
0:59

3
4:09
4:11
4:26
4:28
4:35
4:27
4:56
4:47
4:52
4:49
4:43
4:42
4:43
4:30

4:11
4:36

4:36
4:43
4:43
4:46

4
5:54
6:37
6:29
6:32
6:30
6:28
6:41
6:51
6:59
6:45
6:52
6:45
7:09
6:14

5:46
6:24

6:25
6:28
6:35
6:47

5
5:25
5:28
6:00
5:50
5:57
6:00
6:13
6:21
6:19
6:13
6:15
7:06
6:19
9:29

5:21
5:55

6:10
6:01
5:57
6:35

6
5:06
5:21
5:50
5:50
5:48
5:48
6:05
6:03
6:00
6:09
5:53
5:56
5:58
5:48

7
8:39
9:03
9:33
9:42
9:36
9:56
10:04
10:18
10:06
10:18
10:42
10:24
10:57

9:40

8
7:35
7:41
8:29
8:31
8:26
8:18
8:59
8:59
9:14
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:19
8:27

9
3:03
3:10
3:20
3:21
3:15
3:23
3:35
3:35
3:39
3:35
3:39
3:38
3:40
3:20

Car 58 Penalty details:-

5:20
5:47

5:49
5:46
5:53
6:12

8:47 7:32 3:09

9:34

10:01
9:55
9:52

10:46

8:14

8:22
8:25
8:29
8:55

3:28

3:25
3:36
3:30
3:35

Penalty
41:31

43:22

45:58

46:00

46:00

46:10

48:28

48:50

48:57

49:02

49:05

49:27

49:58

12:00 1:01:18

Cls OIA

1

© 0 N oo o B~ WD

[ R
w N P O

14

Total Pos Pos

18
23
35
36
37
40
48
51
52
53
54
57
61
74

12:00 for 6:00 early at TC 5

41:52
45:50

46:41
46:48
46:55
49:35

1

A W N P

20
34

41
42
43
58



Car Cls
95 Class H2
Class Class M2
69 Class M2
67 Class M2
96 Class M2
101 Class M2
103 Class M2
Class Class M4
45 Class M4
24  Class M4
39 Class M4
76 Class M4
100 Class M4
Class Class M5
33 Class M5
Class Class M6
18 Class M6
23 Class M6
20 Class M6
27 Class M6
56 Class M6
Class Class M7
4  Class M7

Crew

lan Milne/ Sandy Milne

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Howard Alexander/ Martin Young

Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
James Brims/ lain Macdonald
Jim McDowall/ Shona Hale

Graeme Morrison/ Kyle Morrison

Gordon Murray/ Philip Sandham

lan Baumgart/ Mark Fisher
Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Duncan Campbell/ Michael
Cruickshank

Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray
Martin Crombie/ Duncan Daun

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair

1:01

0:55
0:58
1:03
1.04
1:05

0:54
0:51
0:54
0:56
0:59

0:58

0:51

0:51

0:53

0:51
0:58

0:47

1:00

0:53
0:57
0:58
1:01
1:01

0:52
0:51
0:52
0:54
0:58

0:56

0:51

0:51

0:52

0:50
0:55

0:45

4:56

4:35
4:30
5:00
5:14
5:10

4:20
4:29
4:24
4:46
4:49

4:26

4:06

4:06

4:10

4:16
4:24

3:34

7:25

6:09
6:24
6:56
7:24
7:49

6:04
6:22
6:08
6:38
6:51

6:23

5:44

5:50

5:49

6:09
6:13

5:16

6:41

5:43
5:55
6:32
6:44
7:13

5:34
5:40
5:25
6:13
6:18

5:55

5:16

5:14

5:19

5:37
5:42

4:48

6:26

5:34
5:48
6:20
6:38
6:44

5:33
5:22
5:40
5:55
6:05

5:33

5:11

5:09

5:13

5:28
5:48

4:39

11:17

9:35
9:41
10:51
11:12
12:37

9:36
9:17
9:36
10:09
10:03

9:35

8:37

8:56

8:44

9:16
9:35

7:55

8
9:36

8:05
8:23
9:13
9:59
10:03

7:55
8:11
8:07
8:44
9:22

8:11

7:34

7:24

7:39

7:56
8:14

6:58

9 Penalty
3:52

3:25
3:26
4:51
4:03
4:06

3:14
3:11
3:22
3:28
3:41

3:17
3:06
3:02

3:02

3:12
3:22

2:53

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

52:14

44:54
46:02
51:44
53:19
55:48

44:02
44:14
44:28
47:43
49:06

45:14

41:16

41:23

41:41

43:35
45:11

37:35

5 70

30
38
67
72
73

a A W N P

26
27
28
45
55

aa A W N -

1 32

15
17
19

24
31



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 Class M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole 0:48 0:47 3:49 5:21 4:54 4:45 8:.03 6:56 2:58 38:21 2 3
8 Class M7 Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth 0:48 0:47 3:52 5:25 4:55 4:47 8:07 7:07 2:56 38:44 3 6
10 Class M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 0:49 0:48 3:54 5:31 5:04 4:51 8:16 7:07 2:55 39:15 4 8
16 Class M7 Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben 0:57 0:50 4:.00 5:32 5:06 5:.00 8:11 7:10 3:00 39:46 5 10
22 Class M7 Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson 0:57 0:53 3:56 5:44 5.06 458 8:32 7:25 2:57 40:28 6 12
17 Class M7 William Paterson/ Tom Hynd 0:49 0:49 4:11 5:31 5:07 5:.07 8:31 7:44 3:10 40:59 7 14
11 Class M7 Scott Mccombie/ Charley Sayer- 0:50 0:50 4:18 5:55 5:42 5:10 8:40 7:33 3:06 42:04 8 21

Payne

30 Class M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson  2:00 0:53 4:11 5:54 5:33 5:19 8:58 7:47 3:09 43:44 9 25
37 Class M7 Michael Renton/ John Shepheard 0:58 0:56 4:14 5:56 5:21 5:20 11:02 7:50 3:09 44:46 10 29
91 Class M7 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest 0:57 0:53 4:37 6:46 6:02 5:53 10:10 9:04 3:23 47:45 11 46
83 Class M7 Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat 1:02 1:03 5:07 7:07 6:26 6:02 10:19 9:11 3:39 49:56 12 60

Class Class Pro 2
80 Class Pro Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan 0:57 0:56 4:45 6:44 6:18 6:16 10:40 8:55 3:36 49:07 1 56

2

Class Class Pro 4

1 Class Pro David Bogie/ Barney Mitchell 0:47 0:47 3:41 5:15 4:49 4:31 7:49 6:47 2:49 37:15 1 1
4

9 Class Pro David Henderson/ Chris Lees 0:46 0:44 3:53 5:26 4:55 4:44 8:03 7:02 2:52 38:25 2 4
4

3 Class Pro Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh 0:49 0:48 3:48 5:23 4:52 4:43 8:16 7:09 2:53 38:41 3 5
4

5 Class Pro Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts 0:51 0:49 3:49 5:30 4:58 4:47 8:09 7:03 2:53 38:49 4 7

4



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7 Class Pro John Wink/ Will Atkins 0:48 0:46 3:57 5:33 5:03 451 8:20 7:14 2:57 39:29 5 9
4

14 Class Pro Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 0:50 0:49 4:.00 5:35 5:12 4:58 8:23 7:23 2:58 40:08 6 11
4

19 Class Pro Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards 0:48 0:47 4:.01 5:36 5:13 5:.03 8:31 7:30 3:.01 40:30 7 13
4

29 Class Pro John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd 0:50 0:48 4.04 5:46 5:19 5:11 8:42 7:39 3:.03 41:22 8 16
4

31 Class Pro Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine 0:51 0:51 4:09 557 5:22 5:23 8:58 7:45 3:05 42:21 9 22
4

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
0.60 miles 0.60 miles 3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles 4.98 miles 8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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S (| Spoeusice Stages

SERVI

&3 Car CUE

Car

g1 00 W © N b~ P

10

16
14
22
19
17
18
29
23
32
20
26

Cls
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class M6
Class Pro 4
Class M6
Class C5
Class M6
Class H1

Final

—steges.couk

Crew

David Bogie/ Barney Mitchell
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

lan Baumgart/ Mark Fisher

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Scott Mutch/ Greg McDonald

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson

Overall Results

Car

Mini JCW WRC
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9

Ford Focus
Proton Satria Evo
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Subaru GC8
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

In Position Order

Total

Penalty Pos Pos

37:15
37:35
38:21
38:25
38:41
38:44
38:49
39:15
39:29
39:46
40:08
40:28
40:30
40:59
41:16
41:22
41:23
41:31
41:41
41:52

1
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

to MC 9A

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:20
+1:06
+1:10
+1:26
+1:29
+1:34
+2:00
+2:14
+2:31
+2:53
+3:13
+3:15
+3:44
+4:01
+4:07
+4:08
+4:16
+4:26
+4:37

+0:20
+0:46
+0:04
+0:16
+0:03
+0:05
+0:26
+0:14
+0:17
+0:22
+0:20
+0:02
+0:29
+0:17
+0:06
+0:01
+0:08
+0:10
+0:11
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Car
11
31
41
27
30
45
24
39
37
69
56
33
61
47
51
59
55
67
54
62
63
49
90
71

Cls
Class M7

Class Pro 4

Class C5
Class M6
Class M7
Class M4
Class M4
Class M4
Class M7
Class M2
Class M6
Class M5
Class C3
Class H1
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class M2
Class C3
Class C5
Class H2
Class H2
Class H2
Class C3

Crew

Scott Mccombie/ Charley Sayer-Payne
Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
James Brims/ lain Macdonald
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Martin Crombie/ Duncan Daun
Gordon Murray/ Philip Sandham
Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Jack Ingleby/ Grania Watson

John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Hyundai Accent WRC
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi EVO6
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza GC8
Vauxhall Adam
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Firenza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

MG ZR

Opel Manta 400

Ford Focus 4WD
Subaru Legacy RS
Ford Escort MKII
Ford Mustang

Opel Kadett C

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

42:04
42:21
43:22
43:35
43:44
44:02
44:14
44:28
44:46
44:54
45:11
45:14
45:48
45:50
45:58
46:00
46:00
46:02
46:05
46:10
46:41
46:48
46:55
47:42

8
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+4:49
+5:06
+6:07
+6:20
+6:29
+6:47
+6:59
+7:13
+7:31
+7:39
+7:56
+7:59
+8:33
+8:35
+8:43
+8:45
+8:45
+8:47
+8:50
+8:55
+9:26
+9:33
+9:40
+10:27

+0:12
+0:17
+1:01
+0:13
+0:09
+0:18
+0:12
+0:14
+0:18
+0:08
+0:17
+0:03
+0:34
+0:02
+0:08
+0:02

+0:02
+0:03
+0:05
+0:31
+0:07
+0:07
+0:47



Car
76
91
74
99
94
72
82
98
86
87

100
80
50
77
73
83
60
85

106
89

108

104
96

107

Cls
Class M4
Class M7
Class C2
Class C5
Class C2
Class C3
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class M4

Class Pro 2

Class C5
Class H2
Class C3
Class M7
Class C5
Class C2
Class C3
Class C1
Class C3
Class C3
Class M2
Class C2

Crew

Jim McDowall/ Shona Hale

Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Niall Philips/ Michael Moates

Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark

Neil Philip/ lan Philip

Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest
Cameron Black/ lan Macdougall
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Graeme Morrison/ Kyle Morrison
Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Charles J D R Hopkinson/ Gerry Bryden
Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet
Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat
lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Chris Baillie/ Brian Foggo

Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant

David Sutherland / Danny Sutherland

Car

Ford Escort Mk11
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Peugeot 206 Cup
Ford RS2000 4x4
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7
Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208

Subaru Impreza
FORD Escort MK2 RS 1800
Ford MK2 Escort RS
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 306

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Mk2 Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205

Total

47:43
47:45
48:13
48:28
48:47
48:47
48:50
48:57
49:02
49:05
49:06
49:07
49:27
49:35
49:45
49:56
49:58
50:16
50:40
51:04
51:27
51:40
51:44
51:50

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

4
11

© 0 A~ N N P

10
11

12

12
13

A W 0O N PP O W

Penalty Pos Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

+10:28
+10:30
+10:58
+11:13
+11:32
+11:32
+11:35
+11:42
+11:47
+11:50
+11:51
+11:52
+12:12
+12:20
+12:30
+12:41
+12:43
+13:01
+13:25
+13:49
+14:12
+14:25
+14:29
+14:35

+0:01
+0:02
+0:28
+0:15
+0:19

+0:03
+0:07
+0:05
+0:03
+0:01
+0:01
+0:20
+0:08
+0:10
+0:11
+0:02
+0:18
+0:24
+0:24
+0:23
+0:13
+0:04
+0:06



Car
92
95

109

101

103
58

Cls
Class C2
Class H2
Class C2
Class M2
Class M2
Class C5

Total
Crew Car
David MacLeod/ Tom Bell Peugeot 106 GTI 52:11
lan Milne/ Sandy Milne Ford Escort MK2 52:14
Calum MacDougall/ Tommy Duffy Logan Citroen Saxo VTS 52:39
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo Suzuki Swift 53:19
Howard Alexander/ Martin Young Ford Focus 55:48
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland Subaru Impreza 1:01:18

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

5

g~ O O

14

Penalty Pos Pos

69
70
71
72
73
74

+14:56
+14:59
+15:24
+16:04
+18:33
+24:03

+0:21
+0:03
+0:25
+0:40
+2:29
+5:30

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Cls
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class M7
Class M7
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class M7
Class M7
Class M6
Class Pro 4
Class M6
Class Pro 2

Final

Crew

David Bogie/ Barney Mitchell
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Scott Mccombie/ Charley Sayer-Payne
Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

lan Baumgart/ Mark Fisher
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank

Overall Results

Car

Mini JCW WRC
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Focus
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Proton Satria Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Mitsibushi Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 208

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
37:15 1 1
38:21 2 3
38:41 3 5
37:35 1 2
38:49 4 7
5:32
39:29 5 9
38:44 3 6
38:25 2 4
39:15 4 8
42:04 8 21
17:01
40:08 6 11
17:10
39:46 5 10
40:59 7 14
41:16 1 15
40:30 7 13
41:41 3 19
6:48

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

to MC 9A
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Car
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
43
44
45
46

Cls
Class M7
Class M6
Class M4
Class M5
Class H1
Class M6
Class M5

Class Pro 4

Class M7

Class Pro 4

Class C5
Class M5
Class M7
Class M2
Class M5
Class M7
Class C5
Class M4
Class M4
Class C5
Class M7
Class M5
Class M4
Class C5

Crew

Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson

Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
Paul Mcerlean/ Niall Mckenna
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray
Thomas Gray/ Dave Robson
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Scott Mutch/ Greg McDonald
Gordon Murray/ Philip Sandham

Alexander Vassallo/ Richard Morton Crozier

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

David Wilson/ Callum Atkinson
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Matthew Thomson / lan Graham
James Brims/ lain Macdonald
John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Robert Thomson/ Kyle Mackintosh
Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Brett Mckenzie/ Jordan Little

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort MKk 11
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi EVO6
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Hyundai Accent WRC
Subaru GC8

Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza GC8
MG ZR

BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza GC8
Subaru GC8

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Total

40:28
41:23
44:14
22:41
41:52
43:35
31:03
41:22
43:44
42:21
41:31
45:14
21:20
12:19
39:29
44:46

6:34
44:28

6:08
43:22

6:02

1:47
44:02
33:55

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
2
2

N

P P O O

10

12
17
27

20
24

16
25
22

18
32

29

28

23

26



Car
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Cls
Class H1
Class M4
Class H2
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C3
Class C5
Class M6
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C3
Class C5
Class H2
Class H2
Class M5
Class C3
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M4
Class C3
Class C3

Crew

Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Scott Macdonald/ Gerry Straube
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Martin Crombie/ Duncan Daun
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman

lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Hamish Grant/ Stewart Hurst
Colin Baxter / Alvin Campbell
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Justin Gunning/ Keith Fair

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie

Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark

Car

Vauxhall Firenza
BMW E30

Ford Escort MKII
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRX

Opel Manta 400
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Focus 4WD
Subaru Legacy RS
BMW 325i

Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 205

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Adam
Chrysler Sunbeam
Opel Kadett C
Ford Escort Mk2

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

45:50 2 34
6:02
46:48 2 42
49:27 12 57
45:58 3 35
18:41
46:05 2 39
46:00 5 37
45:11 5 31
1:01:18 14 74
46:00 4 36
49:58 13 61
45:48 1 33
46:10 6 40
46:41 1 4
13:24
1:51
14:43
46:02 2 38
23:47
44:54 1 30
35:17
47:42 3 44
48:47 4 50



Car
73
74
76
77
78
79
80
82
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Cls
Class C3
Class C2
Class M4
Class H2
Class M2
Class H1

Class Pro 2

Class C5
Class M7
Class C2
Class C5
Class C5
Class M6
Class C1
Class H2
Class M7
Class C2
Class M2
Class C2
Class H2
Class M2
Class C2
Class C5
Class C5

Crew

Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Jim McDowall/ Shona Hale

Charles J D R Hopkinson/ Gerry Bryden

Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

Neil Philip/ lan Philip

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat
Chris Baillie/ Brian Foggo
Cameron Black/ lan Macdougall
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Derek Duncan/ Adrian Bruce
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Jack Ingleby/ Grania Watson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
David MacLeod/ Tom Bell
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane
Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
lan Milne/ Sandy Milne

Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant
Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser
Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest
Niall Philips/ Michael Moates

Car

Ford MK2 Escort RS
Peugeot 206 Cup
Ford Escort Mk11

FORD Escort MK2 RS 1800

Ford Fiesta R200
Chrysler Sunbeam Ti
Peugeot 208

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTI
Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

MG ZR

Ford Mustang
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Peugeot 106 GTI
Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 106

Ford Escort MK2
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7
Ford RS2000 4x4

Total

49:45
48:13
47:43
49:35
19:42
19:40
49:07
48:50
49:56
50:16
49:02
49:05
50:34
51:04
46:55
47:45
52:11
36:28
48:47
52:14
51:44

2:04
48:57
48:28

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5

1
4
4

12

10
11

11

59
a7
45
58

56
51
60
62
53
54

64
43
46
69

49
70
67

52
48



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
100 Class M4 Graeme Morrison/ Kyle Morrison Ford Escort Mk2 49:06 5 55
101 Class M2 Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo Suzuki Swift 53:19 4 72
102 ClassC1l Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick Skoda Favorit 45:30

103 Class M2 Howard Alexander/ Martin Young Ford Focus 55:48 5 73
104 Class C3 Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae Ford Mk2 Escort 51:40 8 66
105 Class C3 Greg Grant/ lain Macleod Ford Focus ST170 48:54

106 Class C3 Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy Peugeot 306 50:40 6 63
107 Class C2 David Sutherland / Danny Sutherland Peugeot 205 51:50 4 68
108 Class C3 Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner Ford Fiesta ST 51:27 7 65
109 Class C2 Calum MacDougall/ Tommy Duffy Logan Citroen Saxo VTS 52:39 6 71

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

Se bt Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 9A

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class Class C1
89 ClassCl Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands MG ZR 51:04 1 64
Class Class C2
74 Class C2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop Peugeot 206 Cup 48:13 1 47
94 Class C2 Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson Peugeot 106 48:47 2 49
85 Class C2 Chris Baillie/ Brian Foggo Peugeot 205 GTI 50:16 3 62
107 Class C2 David Sutherland / Danny Sutherland Peugeot 205 51:50 4 68
92 Class C2 David MacLeod/ Tom Bell Peugeot 106 GTI 52:11 5 69
109 Class C2 Calum MacDougall/ Tommy Duffy Logan Citroen Saxo VTS 52:39 6 71
Class Class C3
61 Class C3 Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie Vauxhall Astra 45:48 1 33
54 Class C3 Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees Opel Manta 400 46:05 2 39
71 Class C3 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie Opel Kadett C 47:42 3 44
72 Class C3 Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark Ford Escort Mk2 48:47 4 50
73 Class C3 Alistair Brearley/ Paul Barbet Ford MK2 Escort RS 49:45 5 59
106 Class C3 Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy Peugeot 306 50:40 6 63
108 Class C3 Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner Ford Fiesta ST 51:27 7 65
104 Class C3 Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae Ford Mk2 Escort 51:40 8 66

Class Class C5
32 Class C5 Scott Mutch/ Greg McDonald Subaru GC8 41:31 1 18
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Car
41
51
59
55
62
99
82
98
86
87
50
60
58

Class Class H1

26
47

Class Class H2

63
49
90
77
95

Class Class M2

Cls
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5
Class C5

Class H1
Class H1

Class H2
Class H2
Class H2
Class H2
Class H2

69 Class M2

Crew

Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Niall Philips/ Michael Moates

Neil Philip/ lan Philip

Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest
Cameron Black/ lan Macdougall
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie

Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Keith Robathan/ lan Nicoll

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry
Jack Ingleby/ Grania Watson

Charles J D R Hopkinson/ Gerry Bryden

lan Milne/ Sandy Milne

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Ford Focus 4WD
Ford RS2000 4x4
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7
Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 5

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Firenza

Subaru Legacy RS

Ford Escort MKl

Ford Mustang

FORD Escort MK2 RS 1800
Ford Escort MK2

Vauxhall Adam

Total

43:22
45:58
46:00
46:00
46:10
48:28
48:50
48:57
49:02
49:05
49:27
49:58
1:01:18

41:52
45:50

46:41
46:48
46:55
49:35
52:14

44:54

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2

© 00 N oo 0o b~ W

10
11
12
13
14

N
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23
35
36
37
40
48
51
52
53
54
57
61
74

20
34

41
42
43
58
70

30



Car Cls
67 Class M2
96 Class M2
101 Class M2
103 Class M2
Class Class M4
45 Class M4
24 Class M4
39 Class M4
76 Class M4
100 Class M4
Class Class M5
33 Class M5
Class Class M6
18 Class M6
23 Class M6
20 Class M6
27 Class M6
56 Class M6
Class Class M7
4 Class M7
2 Class M7
8 Class M7
10 Class M7
16 Class M7

Crew

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Howard Alexander/ Martin Young

Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
James Brims/ lain Macdonald
Jim McDowall/ Shona Hale

Graeme Morrison/ Kyle Morrison

Gordon Murray/ Philip Sandham

lan Baumgart/ Mark Fisher

Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray

Martin Crombie/ Duncan Daun

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

Car

MG ZR
Vauxhall Nova
Suzuki Swift

Ford Focus

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk11
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK2

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi EVO6

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9

Proton Satria Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Total

46:02
51:44
53:19
55:48

44:02
44:14
44:28
47:43
49:06

45:14

41:16
41:23
41:41
43:35
45:11

37:35
38:21
38:44
39:15
39:46

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2
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38
67
72
73

26
27
28
45
55

32

15
17
19
24
31
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Car
22
17
11
30
37
91
83

Cls
Class M7
Class M7
Class M7
Class M7
Class M7
Class M7
Class M7

Crew

Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson

William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Scott Mccombie/ Charley Sayer-Payne
Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat

Class Class Pro 2
80 Class Pro 2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

Class Class Pro 4

1

~N o1 W ©

14
19
29
31

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4
Class Pro 4

David Bogie/ Barney Mitchell
David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
John Wink/ Will Atkins

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza GC8
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 208

Mini JCW WRC

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Focus

Hyundai i20 R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai Accent WRC

Total

40:28
40:59
42:04
43:44
44:46
47:45
49:56

49:07

37:15
38:25
38:41
38:49
39:29
40:08
40:30
41:22
42:21

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
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12
14
21
25
29
46
60

56
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

Y| soscesroom | Final Position on each Stage to MC 9A

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
0.60 miles 0.60 miles  3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles 4.98 miles 8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 9 0:46 9 044 4 334 1 515 4 4:48 1 431 1 749 1 6:47 1 249
2 1 0:47 4 0:45 1 341 4 516 1 4:49 4 439 4 755 2 6:56 9 252
3 4 0:47 7 0:46 3 3:48 2 521 3 452 3 443 2 803 4 658 3 2583
4 2 0:48 1 0:47 2 3149 3 523 2 454 9 444 9 8:.03 9 7:02 4 2:53
5 7 0:48 2 0:47 5 3149 8 5125 8 4555 2 445 8 807 5 7:03 5 253
6 8 0:48 8 0:47 6 3:52 9 5:26 9 455 5 447 5 8:09 8 7:.07 10 255
7 19 0:48 19 0:47 8 352 5 5:30 5 4:58 8 447 16 811 10 7:07 8 256
8 3 0:49 3 0:48 9 353 10 531 7 5:03 7 451 3 816 3 7:09 7 2:57
9 10 0:49 10 0:48 10 354 17 531 10 504 10 451 10 816 16 7:10 22 2:57
10 17 0:49 29 0:48 22 356 16 532 34 505 14 458 7 8:20 7 714 2 258
11 6 0:50 5 0:49 7 357 34 532 16 506 22 458 14 823 14 723 14 258
12 11 0:50 14 0:49 14 4:00 7 533 22 506 16 500 17 831 23 724 16 3:.00
13 14 0:50 17 0:49 16 400 14 535 17 507 34 502 19 831 22 725 19 3.01
14 15 0:50 32 0:49 34 400 19 536 14 512 19 503 22 832 19 730 20 3:.02
15 29 0:50 6 0:50 19 401 12 544 19 513 32 506 18 837 26 732 23 3.02
16 34 0:50 11 0:50 12 403 18 544 23 514 17 507 32 839 11 733 29 3:.03
17 5 0:51 16 0:50 29 404 22 544 12 515 23 509 11 840 18 734 32 3:.03
18 18 0:51 27 050 18 406 26 546 18 516 11 5110 28 841 32 735 31 3:.05
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1

0.60 miles
Car Time
23 0:51
24 0:51
27 0:51
31 0:51
32 0:51
25 0:52
28 0:52
20 0:53
36 0:53
38 0:53
43 0:53
44 0:53
46 0:53
21 0:54
26 0:54
35 0:54
39 0:54
45 0:54
59 0:54
62 0:54
68 0:54
40 0:55

Stage 2

0.60 miles
Car Time
46 0:50
18 0:51
23 0:51
24 0:51
25 0:51
28 0:51
31 0:51
34 0:51
36 0:51
43 0:51
20 0:52
21 0:52
26 0:52
39 0:52
45 0:52
58 0:52
59 0:52
22 0:53
30 0:53
35 0:53
40 0:53
48 0:53

Stage 3

Car
23
31
32
20
17
26
30
41
37
48
25
27
36
28
11
43
40
45
15
35
39
56

Stage 4
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor
3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles

Time Car

4:06
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:11
4:11
4:14
4:14
4:16
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:18
4:20
4:20
4:21
4:24
4:24
4:24

29
20
23
28
36
25
30
32
11
37
31
45
68
35
39
27
69
56
58
24
54
33

Stage 5

Time Car
5:46 28
5:49 20
5:50 29
5:50 36
5:52 26
5:53 37
554 31
5:54 32
5:55 39
556 41
5:57 25
6:04 30
6:07 45
6:08 27
6:08 24
6:09 11
6:09 56
6:13 69
6:14 68
6:22 59
6:22 52
6:23 46

Time
5:17
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:25
5:25
5:28
5:30
5:33
5:34
5:37
5:40
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:46
5:50
5:52
5:54

Stage 6
4.98 miles
Car Time

18 5:11

29 5:11

20 5:13

28 5:15

36 5:17

25 5:19

30 5:19

26 5:20

37 5:20

41 521

24  5:22

31 5:23

27 5:28

68 5:31

33 5:33

45  5:33

46 5:34

69 534

39 5:40

61 5:43

49 5:46

47 547

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
29 842 20 7:39 11 3:06
20 844 29 7:39 18 3:06
26 847 41 741 26 3:09
23 856 17 7:44 30 3:09
30 858 31 745 37 3:09
31 858 30 747 17 3:10
41 9:.03 37 750 41 3:10
27 9:16 45 755 24 311
24 9:17 27 756 27 312
61 926 69 805 45 3:14
51 9:33 39 807 55 3:15
47 934 24 811 33 317
33 935 33 811 51 3:20
56 9:35 61 812 58 3:20
69 935 47 814 59 321
39 936 56 814 39 322
45 936 54 8:17 56 3:22
55 9:36 62 8:18 61 3:23
54 9:39 63 822 62 3:23
58 9:40 67 823 91 3:23
67 9141 49 825 54 324
50 9142 55 826 63 3:25



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1

0.60 miles

Car Time
41 0:55
48 0:55
50 0:55
65 0:55
69 0:55
98 0:55
70 0:56
76 0:56
78 0:56
89 0:56
16 0:57
22 0:57
51 0:57
52 0:57
61 0:57
63 0:57
71 0:57
74 0:57
80 0:57
91 0:57

109 0:57
33 0:58

Stage 2

0.60 miles

Car Time
55 0:53
68 0:53
69 0:53
91 0:53
98 0:53
12 0:54
44 0:54
47 0:54
51 0:54
70 0:54
76 0:54
38 0:55
54 0:55
56 0:55
60 0:55
74 0:55
78 0:55
89 0:55
94 0:55

109 0:55
33 0:56
37 0:56

Stage 3

Car
33
51
62
59
24
58
67
46
52
55
69
47
63
68
71
91
74
50
61
70
49
60

Stage 4
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor
3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles

Time Car

4:26
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:37
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43

52
47
67
63
49
62
46
51
61
55
70
59
90
64
79
41
89
76
74
71
78
99

Stage 5

Time Car
6:23 33
6:24 47
6:24 67
6:25 54
6:28 55
6:28 90
6:29 51
6:29 61
6:29 62
6:30 49
6:30 91
6:32 70
6:35 71
6:36 63
6:36 79
6:37 72
6:37 76
6:38 86
6:39 99
6:40 87
6:41 74
6:41 94

Time
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:57
5:57
5:57
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:07
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:13
6:13
6:13
6:13
6:15
6:16
6:16

Stage 6
4.98 miles
Car Time

54 5:48

55 5:48

56 5:48

58 5:48

62 5:48

67 5:48

63 5:49

51 5550

59 5:50

71  5:50

70 552

87 5:53

90 5:53

91 5:53

76 555

50 5:56

60 5:58

93 5:58

98 6:00

74  6:.01

94 6:01

83 6:02

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
46 944 58 827 69 3:25
90 9552 51 829 67 3:26
49 955 90 829 47 3:28
62 956 59 831 76 3:28
63 10:01 108 831 71 3:30
100 10:03 76 844 90 3:30
99 10:04 74 847 74 3:34
98 10:06 71 852 94 3:34
76 10.09 89 853 77 3:35
91 10:10 72 855 82 3:35
94 10:10 77 855 86 3:35
71 10:11 80 855 99 3:35
85 10:14 82 859 49 3:36
70 10:16 99 859 80 3:36
82 10:18 86 9:04 50 3:38
86 10:18 87 9:04 72 3:38
83 10:19 91 9:.04 73 3:38
72 1023 50 9:05 83 3:39
74 10:23 105 9:.05 87 3:39
50 10:24 83 9:11 98 3:39
73 1026 85 9:11 60 3:40
93 10:29 96 9:13 104 3:40



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan
0.60 miles  3.73 miles 5.47 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 0:56 87 4:43 72 6:42
49 0:56 90 4:43 80 6:44
50 0:56 54 4:45 50 6:45
61 0:56 80 4:45 86 6:45
62 0:56 38 4:46 91 6:46
63 056 76 4:46 77 6:47
65 0:56 77 4:46 94 6:50
71 0:56 78 4:46 82 651
80 0:56 88 4:46 93 6:51
87 0:56 82 4:47 100 6:51
52 0:57 64 448 73 6:52
67 0:57 86 4:49 87 6:52
82 0:57 94 449 96 6:56
90 0:57 100 4:49 98 6:59
99 0:57 72 451 102 7:00
66 0:58 93 451 88 7:.06
73 0:58 98 4:52 106 7:06
79 0:58 73 4:53 83 7:.07
96 0:58 79 4:55 104 7:08
100 0:58 95 4:56 60 7:09
106 0:58 99 456 85 7:09
107 0:58 85 4:59 107 T7:11

0.60 miles
Car Time
37 0:58
47 0:58
49 0:58
54 0:58
56 0:58
58 0:58
60 0:58
67 0:58
94 0:58
99 0:58
104 0:58
66 0:59
82 0:59
90 0:59
97 0:59
100 0:59
55 1:00
77 1:00
79 1:00
106 1:00
64 1.01
72 1:01

Stage 5 Stage 6
Coachford Gartly Moor
5.34 miles 4.98 miles
Car Time Car Time

73 6:17 82 6:03

80 6:18 72 6:05
100 6:18 99 6:05

60 6:19 100 6:05

93 6:19 73 6:09

98 6:19 86 6:09

82 6:21 89 6:09

78 624 77 6:12

83 6:26 88 6:13

89 6:27 106 6:15

88 6:31 80 6:16

96 6:32 85 6:18
105 6:32 92 6:18

85 6:33 104 6:18

77 6:35 105 6:19
106 6:35 96 6:20
108 6:40 107 6:25

95 6:41 95 6:26
107 6:42 102 6:30
101 6:44 108 6:35
104 6:46 101 6:38

92 6:49 109 641

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
88 10:37 94 9:14 100 341
105 10:39 98 9:14 106 3:44
80 10:40 73 9:17 109 3:49
87 10:42 106 9:17 85 351
106 10:43 60 9:19 95 352
107 10:45 109 9:20 88 3:56
77 10:46 100 9:22 92 3:56
89 10:49 88 9:23 108 3:56
96 10:51 92 926 89 3:59
92 10:53 104 9:28 107 3:59
60 10:57 107 9:32 101 4:03
37 11:.02 95 9:36 103 4:06
108 11:06 101 9:59 96 451
109 11:08 103 10:03

101 11:12

104 11:16

95 11:17

103 12:37

36 17:00

102 17:00



Posn
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102

Stage 1
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2

0.60 miles
Car Time
87 1:01
93 1:.01
95 1:01
83 1:02
85 1:02
88 1:02
107 1:02
96 1:03
101 1:04
108 1.04
12 1:05
86 1:05
102 1:05
103 1:05
105 1:11
92 1:13
73 1:15
30 2:00

Stage 2
0.60 miles
Car Time

15 0:59

64 0:59

72 0:59

77 0:59

85 0:59

93 0:59
104 0:59
108 0:59

88 1:00

95 1:00
105 1:00

92 1.01
101 1.01
103 1.01
102 1.02

83 1:03

86 1.04

97 1:05

Stage 3
Teindland
3.73 miles

Car Time

96
21
106
83
104
102
103
105
108
101
66
107
92
109
89

5:00
5:02
5:02
5:07
5:07
5:09
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:14
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:22
6:19

Stage 4
Ben Aigan
5.47 miles

Car Time

92
101
95
108
66
109
103
105
15

7:18
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:30
7:36
7:49
8:58
11:00

Stage 5
Coachford Gartly Moor
5.34 miles 4.98 miles 8.43 miles 7.04 miles

Car
109
50
103
102
58

Time Car
6:51 103
7:06
7:13
7:44
9:29

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car
6:44

Stage 8
Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
3.03 miles

Time Car

Stage 9

Time

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)
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McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

o€ B Final Position after each Stage to MC 9A

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
0.60 miles 0.60 miles  3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles 4.98 miles 8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 9 0:46 9 1:30 4 5:06 4 10:22 4 15:10 4 19:49 1 27:39 1 34:26 1 37:15
2 1 0:47 4 1:32 1 5:15 1 10:30 1 15:19 1 1950 4 27:44 4 3442 4 37:35
3 4 0:47 1 1:34 9 523 2 1045 2 15:39 3 20:23 2 28:27 2 3523 2 3821
4 2 0:48 7 1:34 2 5224 3 10:48 3 15:40 2 2024 9 2831 9 3533 9 3825
5 7 0:48 2 1:35 3 525 9 10:49 9 15:44 9 20:28 3 28:39 3 3548 3 3841
6 8 0:48 8 1:35 8 5:27 8 10:52 8 15:47 8 20:34 8 2841 8 3548 8 3844
7 19 0:48 19 1:35 5 529 5 10:59 5 15:57 5 2044 5 28:53 5 35556 5 3849
8 3 0:49 3 1:37 7 531 10 11:02 10 16:06 10 20:57 10 29:113 10 36:20 10 39:15
9 10 0:49 10 1:37 10 531 7 11:.04 7 16:07 7 20:58 7 29:18 7 36:32 7 39:29
10 17 0:49 17 1:38 6 532 19 11:12 34 16:18 34 21:20 16 29:36 16 36:46 16 39:46
11 6 0:50 29 1:38 19 5:36 34 11:13 16 16:25 14 21:24 14 29147 14 37:10 14 40:08
12 11 0:50 14 1:39 14 5:39 14 11:14 19 16:25 16 21:25 19 29:59 19 37:29 22 40:28
13 14 0:50 5 1:40 34 541 16 11:19 14 16:26 19 21:28 17 30:05 22 37:31 19 40:30
14 15 0:50 6 1:40 29 542 17 11:20 17 16:27 17 21:34 22 30:06 17 37:49 17 40:59
15 29 0:50 11 1:40 22 546 29 11:28 22 16:36 22 21:34 18 30:36 18 38:10 18 41:16
16 34 0:50 32 1:40 16 547 22 11:30 29 16:47 29 21:58 29 30:40 29 38:19 29 41:22
17 5 0:51 27 1:41 18 5148 18 11:32 18 16:48 18 21:59 32 30:53 23 3821 23 41:23

[
(oe]

18 0:51 34 1:41 23 5148 23 11:38 23 16:52 23 22:01 23 30:57 32 38:28 32 4131
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1

0.60 miles
Car Time
23 0:51
24 0:51
27 0:51
31 0:51
32 0:51
25 0:52
28 0:52
20 0:53
36 0:53
38 0:53
43 0:53
44 0:53
46 0:53
21 0:54
26 0:54
35 0:54
39 0:54
45 0:54
59 0:54
62 0:54
68 0:54
40 0:55

Stage 2

0.60 miles
Car Time
18 1:42
23 1:42
24 1:42
31 1:42
25 1:43
28 1:43
46 1:43
36 1:44
43 1:44
20 1:45
21 1:46
26 1:46
39 1:46
45 1:46
59 1:46
16 1:47
35 1:47
44 1:47
68 1:47
38 1:48
40 1:48
48 1:48

Stage 3

Car
17
32
31
20
26
27
11
25
28
36
12
41
43
48
45
37
40
15
39
24
35
46

Stage 4
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor
3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles 4.98 miles

Time Car

5:49
5:49
5:51
5:55
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:14

26
32
20
12
31
28
25
36
11
37
27
45
39
35
56
68
69
24
58
41
33
46

Stage 5

Time Car

11:43
11:43
11:44
11:46
11:48
11:50
11:52
11:52
11:53
12:04
12:06
12:10
12:18
12:19
12:30
12:30
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:39
12:43
12:43

12
20
26
28
32
31
36
25
37
11
27
39
45
41
56
24
69
68
30
59
46
33

Stage 6

Time Car
17:01 32
17:03 20
17:04 28
17:07 26
17:08 36
17:10 31
17:12 25
17:22 11
17:25 37
17:35 27
17:43 45
17:43 39
17:44 41
18:07 24
18:12 68
18:13 69
18:15 30
18:16 56
18:31 33
18:36 46
18:37 59
18:38 67

Time
22:14
22:16
22:22
22:24
22:29
22:33
22:41
22:45
22:45
23:11
23:17
23:23
23:28
23:35
23:47
23:49
23:50
24:00
24:11
24:11
24:26
24:32

Stage 7

Car
20
28
26
11
31
27
41
30
24
45
39
69
56
33
37
46
47
59
51
61
67
55

Stage 8
Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
8.43 miles 7.04 miles

Time Car
31:00 20
31:03 26
31:11 11
31:25 31
31:31 41
32:27 27
32:31 30
32:48 45
3252 24
32:53 39
32:59 69
33:24 37
33:35 56
33:46 33
33:47 47
3355 61
34:08 67
34:08 51
34:09 59
34:13 54
34:13 55
34:19 62

Stage 9
3.03 miles
Time Car Time
38:39 20 41:41
38:43 26 4152
38:58 11 42:04
39:16 31 42:21
40:12 41 43:22
40:23 27 43:35
40:35 30 43:44
40:48 45 44:02
41:03 24 44:14
41:06 39 44:28
41:29 37 44:46
41:37 69 4454
41:49 56 45:11
41:57 33 4514
42:22 61 45:48
42:25 47 45:50
42:36 51 4558
42:38 55 46:00
42:39 59 46:00
42:41 67 46:02
42:45 54  46:05
42:47 62 46:10



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1

0.60 miles

Car Time
41 0:55
48 0:55
50 0:55
65 0:55
69 0:55
98 0:55
70 0:56
76 0:56
78 0:56
89 0:56
16 0:57
22 0:57
51 0:57
52 0:57
61 0:57
63 0:57
71 0:57
74 0:57
80 0:57
91 0:57

109 0:57
33 0:58

Stage 2

0.60 miles

Car Time
69 1:48
98 1:48
15 1:49
22 1:50
58 1:50
62 1:50
70 1:50
76 1:50
91 1:50
41 1:51
50 1:51
51 1:51
65 1:51
78 1:51
89 1:51
47 1:52
74 1:52

109 1:52
54 1:53
55 1:53
56 1:53
60 1:53

Stage 3

Car
59
51
56
62
33
58
68
69
67
52
91
47
55
63
71
70
50
74
38
61
60
76

Stage 4
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan Coachford Gartly Moor
3.73 miles 5.47 miles 5.34 miles 4.98 miles

Time Car

6:14
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:20
6:20
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:36

62
51
59
52
67
47
63
30
55
54
70
61
49
71
74
91
76
90
50
78
80
64

Stage 5

Time Car

12:45
12:46
12:46
12:49
12:49
12:52
12:54
12:58
12:58
13:00
13:02
13:04
13:05
13:10
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:14
13:18
13:18
13:22
13:24

52
67
62
51
47
55
54
61
63
49
70
90
91
71
76
74
79
80
78
99
72
87

Stage 6

Time Car
18:41 62
18:44 47
18:45 51
18:46 55
18:47 54
18:55 61
18:57 49
19:04 63
19:04 70
19:06 90
19:09 91
19:11 71
19:115 76
19:119 74
19:27 87
19:28 94
19:40 99
19:40 72
19:42 80
19:45 82
19:46 98
19:47 93

Time
24:33
24:34
24:36
24:43
24:45
24:47
24:52
24:53
25:01
25:04
25:08
25:09
25:22
25:29
25:40
25:49
25:50
25:51
25:56
25:58
25:58
25:59

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
54 34:24 49 43:12 63 4641
62 34:29 63 43:16 49 46:48
49 34:47 90 43:25 90 46:55
63 34:54 71 44:12 71 AT7:42
90 3456 76 4415 76 47:43
70 35:17 91 44:22 91 4745
91 35:18 74 44:39 74 48:13
71 3520 99 44:53 99 48:28
76 35:31 72 45.09 72 48:47
74 3552 94 4513 94 48:47
99 35:54 82 45:15 82 4850
94 3559 98 45:18 98 48:57
100 36:03 100 45:25 86 49:02
98 36:04 87 4526 87 49:05
72 36:14 86 45:27 100 49:06
82 36:16 80 4531 80 49:07
87 36:22 50 4549 50 49:27
86 36:23 77 46:00 77 49:35
93 36:28 73 46:07 73 4945
80 36:36 83 46:17 83 49:56
50 36:44 60 46:18 60 49:58
73 3650 85 46:25 85 50:16



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1

0.60 miles
Car Time
37 0:58
47 0:58
49 0:58
54 0:58
56 0:58
58 0:58
60 0:58
67 0:58
94 0:58
99 0:58
104 0:58
66 0:59
82 0:59
90 0:59
97 0:59
100 0:59
55 1:00
77 1:00
79 1:00
106 1:00
64 1.01
72 1:01

Stage 2

0.60 miles
Car Time
61 1:53
63 1:53
71 1:53
80 1:53
94 1:53
33 1:54
37 1:54
49 1:54
52 1:54
67 1:55
99 1:55
82 1:56
90 1:56
66 1:57
87 1:57
100 1.57
104 1:57
79 1:58
106 1:58
12 1:59
77 1:59
64 2:00

Stage 3

Car
49
78
54
80
90
87
98
94
82
77

100
21
64
88
72
93
99
79
95
86
85

106

Stage 4
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan
3.73 miles 5.47 miles

Time Car

6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:45
6:46
6:48
6:48
6:48
6:51
6:51
6:51
6:53
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:00

79
77
87
94
99
72
82
100
98
93
86
60
88
96
73
106
85
104
102
83
95
107

Time
13:29
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:33
13:34
13:37
13:39
13:42
13:43
13:45
13:54
13:57
13:58
14:06
14:09
14:12
14:16
14:19
14:22
14:27

Stage 5
Coachford Gartly Moor
5.34 miles 4.98 miles

Car
94
82

100
86
98
93
60
77
73
50
88
96

106
85
83

104
95

107
89

108

101
92

Time
19:48
19:55
19:55
19:56
19:58
20:01
20:04
20:07
20:15
20:24
20:25
20:29
20:41
20:42
20:45
20:58
21.03
21:09
21:14
21:19
21:27
21:38

Stage 6

Car
100
60
86
77
50
73
88
83
96
106
85
104
89
95
107
108
92
101
109
102
103
105

Time
26:00
26:02
26:05
26:19
26:20
26:24
26:38
26:47
26:49
26:56
27:00
27:16
27:23
27:29
27:34
27:54
27:56
28:05
28:22
28:30
29:02
29:10

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
8.43 miles 7.04 miles 3.03 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
60 36:59 88 46:38 88 50:34
77 37:05 96 46:53 106 50:40
83 37:.06 106 46:56 89 51:.04
85 37:14 89 47:.05 108 51:27
88 37:15 108 47:31 104 51:40
106 37:39 107 4751 96 51:44
96 37:40 104 48:00 107 51:50
89 38:12 92 48:15 92 5211
107 38:19 95 48:22 95 52:14
104 38:32 109 48:50 109 52:39
95 38:46 105 48:54 101 53:19
92 38:49 101 49:16 103 55:48
108 39:00 103 51:42 58 1:01:18
101 39:17 58 57:58

36 39:29

109 39:30

105 39:49

103 41:39

102 45:30

58 49:31



Posn
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 1
Cooper Park 1 Cooper Park 2

0.60 miles
Car Time
87 1:01
93 1:.01
95 1:01
83 1:02
85 1:02
88 1:02
107 1:02
96 1:03
101 1:04
108 1.04
12 1:05
86 1:05
102 1:05
103 1:05
105 1:11
92 1:13
73 1:15
30 2:00

Stage 2
0.60 miles
Car Time

72 2:00

93 2:00
107 2:00

85 2:01

95 2:01

96 2:01

88 2:02
108 2:03

97 2:04

83 2:05
101 2:05
103 2:06
102 2:07

86 2:09
105 2:11

73 2:13

92 2:14

30 2:53

Stage 3
Teindland
3.73 miles

Car Time

96
30
104
73
83
66
108
109
102
103
107
101
105
92
89

7:01
7:04
7:04
7:06
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:16
7:16
7:19
7:21
7:31
8:10

Stage 4
Ben Aigan
5.47 miles

Car
108
66
101
89
92
109
103
105
15

Time
14:39
14:43
14:43
14:47
14:49
14:50
15:05
16:19
17:10

Stage 5

Coachford Gartly Moor
5.34 miles 4.98 miles 8.43 miles 7.04 miles

Car
109
102
103
105

58

Stage 6 Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

21:41
22:00
22:18
22:51
34:03

58 3951

Stage 8
Balloch Knock More Ordiequish
3.03 miles

Time Car

Stage 9

Time
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
4th Overall
5th Overall

1st Class C1 and C2
2nd Class C1 and C2
3rd Class C1 and C2

1st Class C3
2nd Class C3
3rd Class C3
1st Class C4
2nd Class C4
3rd Class C4
1st Class C5
2nd Class C5
3rd Class C5
1st Class M1
2nd Class M1
3rd Class M1
1st Class M2

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022

Final Awards

No Crew

1 David Bogie / Barney Mitchell

4  Jock Armstrong / Cameron Fair
2  Michael Binnie / Claire Mole

9 David Henderson / Chris Lees

3  Freddie Milne / Patrick Walsh

74 Martyn Erskine / Kieran Hyslop
94 Nikki Addison / Rachel Matheson
85 Chris Baillie / Brian Foggo

61 Craig Smith / Charles Mackenzie
54 Graeme Sherry / Ewan Lees

71 John Brownie / Gordon Ritchie
No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

32 Scott Mutch / Greg McDonald

41 Jordan Anderson / Clare Mackenzie
51 Jan Budge / Bruce Lindsay

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

69 Robert Proudlock / Steven Brown

to MC 9A

Car

Mini JCW WRC
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 206 Cup
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Astra
Opel Manta 400
Opel Kadett C

Subaru GC8
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Adam
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Award

2nd Class M2

3rd Class M2

1st Class M3

2nd Class M3

1st Class M4

2nd Class M4

3rd Class M4

1st Class M5 and Pro2
2nd Class M5 and Pro2
3rd Class M5 and Pro2
1st Class M6

2nd Class M6

3rd Class M6

1st Class M7

2nd Class M7

3rd Class M7

1st Class H1 and H2
2nd Class H1 and H2
3rd Class H1 and H2
1st Class Pro4

2nd Class Pro4

3rd Class Pro4

No Crew

67
96

Scott Peacock / Craig Wallace

Stephen Fraser / Alan Grant

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

45
24
39
33
80

Paddy Munro / Dave O'Brien
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
James Brims / lain Macdonald
Gordon Murray / Philip Sandham
Richard Stewart / Carin Tait-Logan

No eligible finishers

18
23
20

10
16
26
47
63

14

lan Baumgart / Mark Fisher
Keir Beaton / lain Thorburn

Duncan Campbell / Michael
Cruickshank

Scott Macbeth / Daniel Forsyth

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
Stuart Egglestone / Brian Hodgson
Keith Robathan / lan Nicoll

Donald Brooker / Tony Booth
Bruce McCombie / Michael Coutts
John Wink / Will Atkins

Hugh Brunton / Drew Sturrock

Car
MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 208

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO
9

Proton Satria Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Firenza
Subaru Legacy RS
Ford Focus
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta R5



Award No Crew Car

Brian Carmichael Memorial Painting - 63 Car Club Crew 8  Scott Macbeth / Daniel Forsyth Mitsubishi Lancer EVO
9

John Lawrie Group Trophies & Awards - Highest placed Ford car 9 David Henderson / Chris Lees Ford Fiesta R5

John Lawrie Group Trophies & Awards - Highest placed G.M car 69 Robert Proudlock / Steven Brown Vauxhall Adam

RG MacDonald the Master Butcher Trophy & Awards - Improvementin 99 Niall Philips / Michael Moates Ford RS2000 4x4

seeding

The Grahame Dodd Spirit of the Speyside Award No eligible finishers

Highest placed Female Crew 94 Nikki Addison / Rachel Matheson Peugeot 106

Highest placed 2 Wheel Drive car 26 Stuart Egglestone / Brian Hodgson Ford Escort

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

12
15

21

25
28
34

35
36
38
40
43
44
46
48
52
53

(| Soeyside Staoges

McDonald & Munro Ltd
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS ~ HEATING & MECHANICAL
T et

sssss

&3 Cor CILE

Cls
Class M7
Class M7

Class Pro
4

Class Pro
2

Class M5
Class M5
Class M7

Class M2
Class M5
Class C5
Class M4
Class M7
Class M5
Class C5
Class M4
Class C5
Class C5

Final

Crew
Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin

John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs
Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank

Paul Mcerlean/ Niall Mckenna
Thomas Gray/ Dave Robson

Alexander Vassallo/ Richard Morton
Crozier

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

David Wilson/ Callum Atkinson
Matthew Thomson / lan Graham
John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod
Robert Thomson/ Kyle Mackintosh
Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish

Brett Mckenzie/ Jordan Little

Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
Scott Macdonald/ Gerry Straube
Geoff Goudie/ Christopher Robertson

Retirements

1
0:50
1:05
0:50

0:54

0:52
0:52
0:50

0:54
0:53
0:53
0:55
0:53
0:53
0:53
0:55
0:57

2
0:50
0:54
0:59

0:52

0:51
0:51
0:51

0:53
0:51
0:55
0:53
0:51
0:54
0:50
0:53
0:57

3
3:52
4:03
4:21

5:02

4:16
4:17
4:00

4:24
4:16
4:46
4:20
4:18

4:31
4:14
4:32

5:44
11:00

5:53
5:50
5:32

6:08
5:52

6:29

6:23

In Starting Order

5:15

5:30
5:17
5:05

5:20

5:54

5:52

5:19
5:15
5:02

5:17

5:34

8:41

17:00

9:44

8

9 Penalty Total

McDonald & Munro Speyside Stages 2022
to MC 9A

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

Off Road
Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Clutch
Propshaft
Off Road

Mechanical
Stopped in Stage
Mechanical
Stopped in Stage
Mechanical
Mechanical
Engine

Off Road

Fire

Non-Starter
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Car
57
64
65
66
68
70

75
78
79
81
84
88
93
97
102
105

Cls
Class C5
Class H2
Class M5
Class C3
Class M2
Class M4

Class M2
Class M2
Class H1
Class M3
Class C5
Class M6
Class M2
Class C2
Class C1
Class C3

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1

Cooper Park 1
0.60 miles

Crew 1
Mark Shaw/ Stephen Shaw
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 1:01
Hamish Grant/ Stewart Hurst 0:55
Colin Baxter / Alvin Campbell 0:59
Justin Gunning/ Keith Fair 0:54
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald  0:56
Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett 0:56
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle 1:00
Kevin Gray/ Daniel Christie
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Derek Duncan/ Adrian Bruce 1:02
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane 1:01
Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser 0:59
Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick 1:05
Greg Grant / lain Macleod 1:11
Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Cooper Park 2 Teindland Ben Aigan
0.60 miles 3.73 miles 5.47 miles

0:59
0:56
0:58
0:53
0:54

0:55
0:58

1:00
0:59
1:05
1:02
1:00

4:48
5:16

4:36
4:42

4:46
4:55

4:46
4:51

5:09
5:10

Stage 5

6:36

7:30
6:07
6:30

6:41
6:36

7:06

6:51

7:00
8:58

Coachford
5.34 miles

5 6 7 8
5:46 5:31
6:07 5:52 10:16

6:24

6:11

6:31 6:13 10:37 9:23 3:56
6:19 5:58 10:29

7:44 6:30 17:00

6:32 6:19 10:39 9:05
Stage 6 Stage 7

Gartly Moor Balloch

4.98 miles 8.43 miles

9 Penalty Total

Knock More
7.04 miles

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

Non-Starter
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
In Ditch

Retired in
Service

Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Non-Starter
Non Starter
Overheating
Retired

Rolled

Mechanical
Retired

Stage 9
Ordiequish
3.03 miles



These results became Final on Saturday 23rd April 2022 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Neil Shanks (Clerk of the Course)
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